
ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 

Reference – Request for Proposals: RFP # 2024-13 
     Commodity: 3,000 Gallon Stainless Steel Pumper/Tanker Fire Truck 

   Dated: October 24, 2024 
For Delivery to: 132 Main Street 

P.O. Box 540 
Palmyra, VA 22963-4179 

Bid Due:  November 15, 2024 
 
This Addendum 2 is prepared and posted to change the terms and conditions of pages 53 and 69 
of “Exhibit A – Detailed Specifications” as follows:  
 
Pg 53 -  
 

WHEEL CHOCK STORAGE COMPARTMENT (DOUBLE COMPARTMENT) 
 

One (1) spare air bottle style compartment shall be provided in the front portion of the 
driver side rear wheel well area. The compartment will be capable of holding the two (2) 
chocks provided by the offeror. The compartment shall be fabricated of stainless steel, and 
shall be lined to prevent vibration. The compartment shall have a drain hole in the floor. 

 
Pg 69 -  
 

LADDERS – NONE 
 

NO Duo-Safety ladders will be furnished. 
 
This Addendum 2 is prepared and posted in response to vendor questions received as of October 
24, 2024 at 12:00 PM. 

1. Page 68 references a 3,000-gallon Aluminum frame Portable tank, would the Fire 
company be open to a 3,500-gallon portable tank? The reason I ask is that the general 
rule of thumb is that you go 500 gallons bigger than your tank size as typically when 
you are using a portable tank it is never empty. This would allow for the tankers to off 
load and continue to travel for reloading. 

No, a 3,000-gallon Aluminum frame Portable tank is required.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



________________________________ 
Name of Firm 
 
________________________________ 
Signature/Title 
 
________________________________ 
Date 
 


